

## Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

7-21-1966

From: Tommy Morris

Tommy Morris

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

## Recommended Citation

 $Morris, T. (1966). From: Tommy Morris. Retrieved from \ https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/2832$ 

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.





From	the	Desk	of
LIOIII	LILL	DUSIN	0,1

TOMMY MORRIS, CLU
P. O. BOX 1221
ABILENE, TEXAS OR 3-4281



TO:

John Allen Chalk

DATE:

July 21, 1966

Re: check from American Ass. Old Line

I am enclosing a \$66.60 check from American Association Old Line Life Insurance Company for the cash surrender of policy No. 00315, which I received today.

Tommy Morris

TM:mas

enc: